
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 21 Helder Rodrigues individual Senior Masculino 32:46 03:27

2 44 Pedro Miguel Gomes 
Gonçalves Ferreira

individual Senior Masculino 33:59 +01:13 03:35

3 14 Diogo Azevedo individual Senior Masculino 35:03 +02:17 03:41

4 26 João Pedro Costa Bernardino individual Senior Masculino 38:31 +05:44 04:03

5 16 ezequiel reis individual Senior Masculino 39:25 +06:39 04:09

6 20 Helder Joaquim Lopes 
Rodrigues

individual Senior Masculino 39:32 +06:46 04:10

7 15 Eduardo individual Senior Masculino 39:47 +07:00 04:11

8 57 Sofia Lobo individual Senior Feminino 40:07 +07:21 04:13

9 39 Paulo Dias individual Veterano M40 40:18 +07:32 04:15

10 11 Christophe Ribeiro de Abreu individual Senior Masculino 42:21 +09:35 04:28

11 49 Raúl Rodríguez Collazo individual Senior Masculino 42:28 +09:42 04:28

12 54 Rui Costa individual Senior Masculino 42:37 +09:51 04:29

13 56 Rui Pereira individual Senior Masculino 43:38 +10:52 04:36

14 32 Luís Lopes individual Senior Masculino 44:00 +11:13 04:38

15 51 Ricardo Augusto Antunes 
Rodrigues

individual Senior Masculino 45:31 +12:45 04:48

16 19 Fernando Almeida individual Veterano M40 45:53 +13:07 04:50

17 33 Manuel Domingues individual Veterano M40 49:43 +16:56 05:14

18 37 Patrícia  Ribeiro individual Senior Feminino 51:45 +18:59 05:27

19 34 marcos cabaleiro bouzon individual Senior Masculino 52:36 +19:50 05:32

20 27 jose luis villaverde sanisidro individual Veterano M40 52:36 +19:50 05:32

21 62 Tiago Moisés Gonçalves Silva individual Senior Masculino 53:12 +20:26 05:36

22 55 Rui Cruz individual Senior Masculino 56:05 +23:19 05:54

23 61 Tiago Honório Prata Domingos 
de Almeida

individual Senior Masculino 56:20 +23:33 05:56

24 63 Vanessa Solange Pinto 
Martins de Almeida

individual Senior Feminino 56:20 +23:33 05:56

25 46 Pedro Silva individual Senior Masculino 56:56 +24:10 06:00

26 25 João Carlos Fernandes da 
cunha

individual Veterano M40 57:02 +24:16 06:00

27 321 Rita Rebelo individual Senior Feminino 58:10 +25:24 06:07

28 322 André Santos individual Senior Masculino 58:10 +25:24 06:07

29 29 José Maria de Araújo Teixeira individual Veterano M40 58:14 +25:28 06:08

30 9 Bruno Miguel Dias Teixeira 
Machado

individual Senior Masculino 59:28 +26:41 06:16

31 58 Sónia Pereira individual Senior Feminino 01:00:58 +28:12 06:25

32 36 Nuno Vasconcelos individual Senior Masculino 01:00:58 +28:12 06:25

33 43 Pedro Leite individual Senior Masculino 01:01:27 +28:40 06:28

34 8 Bruno Filipe da Silva Ribas individual Senior Masculino 01:03:03 +30:17 06:38

35 10 Carlos Fardilha individual Senior Masculino 01:03:30 +30:44 06:41

36 40 paulo genesio individual Veterano M40 01:03:30 +30:44 06:41

37 24 Joana Manuela Marques Silva individual Senior Feminino 01:11:51 +39:04 07:34

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17.5ºC 55%16:30

End 17ºC 63%18:07

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 16-Sep-2017 18:40
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

38 60 Tiago André Cardoso Vieira individual Senior Masculino 01:11:51 +39:05 07:34

39 53 Ruben Moreira individual Senior Masculino 01:13:56 +41:09 07:47

40 6 Abel Cardoso individual Senior Masculino 01:14:02 +41:15 07:48

41 50 Ricardo Amaral individual Senior Masculino 01:14:37 +41:51 07:51

42 47 Rafael Monteiro individual Senior Masculino 01:20:19 +47:33 08:27

43 35 Mariana Ferreira individual Senior Feminino 01:20:20 +47:33 08:27

44 7 Ana Correia individual Senior Feminino 01:21:32 +48:45 08:35

45 45 Pedro Miguel Henriques 
Moreira

individual Senior Masculino 01:21:32 +48:46 08:35

46 48 Rafaela Rebelo Leite individual Senior Feminino 01:21:34 +48:47 08:35

47 30 Laura Oliveira da Costa individual Senior Feminino 01:21:34 +48:48 08:35

48 38 PAULA CRISTINA 
HENRIQUES RIBEIRO

individual Senior Feminino 01:26:43 +53:57 09:08

49 12 Catarina Alexandra Teixeira 
Martins

individual Senior Feminino 01:26:43 +53:57 09:08

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 16-Sep-2017 18:40
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Start 17.5ºC 55%16:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 17ºC 63%18:07

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 57 Sofia Lobo Individual Senior Feminino 40:07 +07:21 04:13

2 37 Patrícia  Ribeiro Individual Senior Feminino 51:45 +18:59 05:27

3 63 Vanessa Solange Pinto Martins de 
Almeida Individual Senior Feminino 56:20 +23:33 05:56

4 321 Rita Rebelo Individual Senior Feminino 58:10 +25:24 06:07

5 58 Sónia Pereira Individual Senior Feminino 01:00:58 +28:12 06:25

6 24 Joana Manuela Marques Silva Individual Senior Feminino 01:11:51 +39:04 07:34

7 35 Mariana Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 01:20:20 +47:33 08:27

8 7 Ana Correia Individual Senior Feminino 01:21:32 +48:45 08:35

9 48 Rafaela Rebelo Leite Individual Senior Feminino 01:21:34 +48:47 08:35

10 30 Laura Oliveira da Costa Individual Senior Feminino 01:21:34 +48:48 08:35

11 38 PAULA CRISTINA HENRIQUES 
RIBEIRO Individual Senior Feminino 01:26:43 +53:57 09:08

12 12 Catarina Alexandra Teixeira Martins Individual Senior Feminino 01:26:43 +53:57 09:08

Senior Masculino
1 21 Helder Rodrigues Individual Senior Masculino 32:46 03:27

2 44 Pedro Miguel Gomes Gonçalves 
Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 33:59 +01:13 03:35

3 14 Diogo Azevedo Individual Senior Masculino 35:03 +02:17 03:41

4 26 João Pedro Costa Bernardino Individual Senior Masculino 38:31 +05:44 04:03

5 16 ezequiel reis Individual Senior Masculino 39:25 +06:39 04:09

6 20 Helder Joaquim Lopes Rodrigues Individual Senior Masculino 39:32 +06:46 04:10

7 15 Eduardo Individual Senior Masculino 39:47 +07:00 04:11

8 11 Christophe Ribeiro de Abreu Individual Senior Masculino 42:21 +09:35 04:28

9 49 Raúl Rodríguez Collazo Individual Senior Masculino 42:28 +09:42 04:28

10 54 Rui Costa Individual Senior Masculino 42:37 +09:51 04:29

11 56 Rui Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 43:38 +10:52 04:36

12 32 Luís Lopes Individual Senior Masculino 44:00 +11:13 04:38

13 51 Ricardo Augusto Antunes Rodrigues Individual Senior Masculino 45:31 +12:45 04:48

14 34 marcos cabaleiro bouzon Individual Senior Masculino 52:36 +19:50 05:32

15 62 Tiago Moisés Gonçalves Silva Individual Senior Masculino 53:12 +20:26 05:36

16 55 Rui Cruz Individual Senior Masculino 56:05 +23:19 05:54

17 61 Tiago Honório Prata Domingos de 
Almeida Individual Senior Masculino 56:20 +23:33 05:56

18 46 Pedro Silva Individual Senior Masculino 56:56 +24:10 06:00

19 322 André Santos Individual Senior Masculino 58:10 +25:24 06:07

20 9 Bruno Miguel Dias Teixeira Machado Individual Senior Masculino 59:28 +26:41 06:16

21 36 Nuno Vasconcelos Individual Senior Masculino 01:00:58 +28:12 06:25

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 16-Sep-2017 18:40
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22 43 Pedro Leite Individual Senior Masculino 01:01:27 +28:40 06:28

23 8 Bruno Filipe da Silva Ribas Individual Senior Masculino 01:03:03 +30:17 06:38

24 10 Carlos Fardilha Individual Senior Masculino 01:03:30 +30:44 06:41

25 60 Tiago André Cardoso Vieira Individual Senior Masculino 01:11:51 +39:05 07:34

26 53 Ruben Moreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:13:56 +41:09 07:47

27 6 Abel Cardoso Individual Senior Masculino 01:14:02 +41:15 07:48

28 50 Ricardo Amaral Individual Senior Masculino 01:14:37 +41:51 07:51

29 47 Rafael Monteiro Individual Senior Masculino 01:20:19 +47:33 08:27

30 45 Pedro Miguel Henriques Moreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:21:32 +48:46 08:35

Veterano M40
1 39 Paulo Dias Individual Veterano M40 40:18 +07:32 04:15

2 19 Fernando Almeida Individual Veterano M40 45:53 +13:07 04:50

3 33 Manuel Domingues Individual Veterano M40 49:43 +16:56 05:14

4 27 jose luis villaverde sanisidro Individual Veterano M40 52:36 +19:50 05:32

5 25 João Carlos Fernandes da cunha Individual Veterano M40 57:02 +24:16 06:00

6 29 José Maria de Araújo Teixeira Individual Veterano M40 58:14 +25:28 06:08

7 40 paulo genesio Individual Veterano M40 01:03:30 +30:44 06:41

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 16-Sep-2017 18:40
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 234 André Loureiro b.t.m. Senior Masculino 35:01 03:41

2 236 Francisco Fernandes b.t.m. Senior Masculino 37:18 +02:17 03:56

3 204 Ricardo Lobo 5.7 crossfit Senior Masculino 37:48 +02:47 03:59

4 238 Vitor Gomes b.t.m. Senior Masculino 38:03 +03:02 04:00

5 239 Vitor Ramalho b.t.m. Senior Masculino 38:16 +03:15 04:02

6 235 Edgar Costa b.t.m. Senior Masculino 38:26 +03:25 04:03

7 272 Gil Castro crossfit cidade berço Senior Masculino 39:36 +04:34 04:10

8 304 Francisco Silva habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 40:00 +04:58 04:13

9 276 Ricardo Miranda crossfit cidade berço Senior Masculino 40:38 +05:37 04:17

10 291 André Teixeira funmove - challenge your limits Senior Masculino 42:12 +07:11 04:27

11 331 luis Ricardo Fontes Martins run4smile Senior Masculino 42:24 +07:22 04:28

12 332 Mauricio gabriel Ribeiro Leite run4smile Senior Masculino 42:45 +07:43 04:30

13 278 Rui Ribeiro crossfit cidade berço Senior Masculino 43:11 +08:10 04:33

14 305 Hugo Sampaio habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 43:12 +08:11 04:33

15 303 Emilio Alves habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 43:13 +08:11 04:33

16 301 Bruno Sampaio habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 43:14 +08:13 04:33

17 249 Vasco Jorge Rodrigues Costa ccn bragança Senior Masculino 43:20 +08:18 04:34

18 206 Rui ferreira 5.7 crossfit Senior Masculino 43:35 +08:34 04:35

19 338 André Lopes terror dos montes Senior Masculino 43:41 +08:40 04:36

20 275 Ricardo Ferreira crossfit cidade berço Senior Masculino 43:51 +08:50 04:37

21 205 Rui Faria 5.7 crossfit Senior Masculino 44:22 +09:20 04:40

22 212 Rui Manuel Tavares Fernandes alive fitness cluc Senior Masculino 45:10 +10:08 04:45

23 339 Hélder Oliveira terror dos montes Senior Masculino 45:15 +10:14 04:46

24 211 PEIXINHO abre montes Veterano M40 45:19 +10:18 04:46

25 203 Marco Lobo 5.7 crossfit Senior Masculino 45:22 +10:21 04:47

26 307 Sandro Oliveira habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 45:36 +10:35 04:48

27 210 ARTURINHO abre montes Senior Masculino 45:43 +10:41 04:49

28 273 João Silva crossfit cidade berço Senior Masculino 45:57 +10:55 04:50

29 208 Jorge Lobo 5.7 crossfit Veterano M40 46:18 +11:17 04:53

30 209 Julio Lobo 5.7 crossfit Veterano M40 46:18 +11:17 04:53

31 302 Carlos Pimenta habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 47:08 +12:06 04:58

32 201 Francisco Pinto 5.7 crossfit Senior Masculino 47:09 +12:08 04:58

33 246 Nuno Pereira ccd siemens Senior Masculino 47:16 +12:14 04:59

34 202 Hélio Silva 5.7 crossfit Senior Masculino 47:22 +12:21 04:59

35 230 Ana Patricia b.t.m. Senior Feminino 47:31 +12:29 05:00

36 232 Eunice Moreira b.t.m. Senior Feminino 48:03 +13:01 05:04

37 248 Pedro Miguel Da Cruz Pires ccn bragança Senior Masculino 48:28 +13:27 05:06

38 324 Ilídio José Vieira Dias over the limit Senior Masculino 49:04 +14:03 05:10

39 237 Ricardo Rocha b.t.m. Senior Masculino 49:28 +14:27 05:13

40 326 Jorge Leal over the limit Senior Masculino 49:31 +14:30 05:13

41 240 Judite Ferreira b.t.m. Veterana F40 49:36 +14:35 05:13

42 328 Emanuel Freitas over the limit Veterano M40 49:44 +14:43 05:14

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17.5ºC 55%16:30

End 17ºC 63%18:08

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 16-Sep-2017 18:46
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

43 300 Andre Sampaio habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 50:30 +15:29 05:19

44 308 Vitor Araujo habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 50:30 +15:29 05:19

45 277 Rui Fernandes crossfit cidade berço Senior Masculino 51:39 +16:38 05:26

46 247 Cristiano Flávio Lopes Maceira ccn bragança Senior Masculino 53:15 +18:14 05:36

47 231 Beckas Nascimento b.t.m. Senior Feminino 55:42 +20:41 05:52

48 251 Mário Jorge Ferreira cfa spartans Senior Masculino 55:47 +20:46 05:52

49 252 Ricardo Alexandre de Jesus 
Oliveira

cfa spartans Senior Masculino 55:48 +20:47 05:53

50 245 Frederico Monteiro ccd siemens Senior Masculino 55:50 +20:49 05:53

51 337 Samuel Leite Gomes scouts Senior Masculino 55:52 +20:51 05:53

52 253 Carla Dias cfa spartans Veterana F40 55:54 +20:53 05:53

53 250 Filipe Nunes cfa spartans Senior Masculino 55:54 +20:53 05:53

54 340 Pedro Rego thelegionteam Senior Masculino 56:05 +21:04 05:54

55 334 Carlos Manuel Antunes da 
Costa

scouts Senior Masculino 56:07 +21:06 05:55

56 233 Sara Nascimento b.t.m. Senior Feminino 56:15 +21:13 05:55

57 335 Hugo Daniel Mendes Abreu scouts Senior Masculino 56:17 +21:16 05:56

58 333 Bruno Miguel Gomes Miranda scouts Senior Masculino 56:38 +21:37 05:58

59 336 Luís Miguel Machado Mendes scouts Senior Masculino 57:02 +22:00 06:00

60 267 Nuno Vieira cmcadeiras Senior Masculino 57:04 +22:03 06:00

61 270 Sergio Cruz cmcadeiras Senior Masculino 57:22 +22:21 06:02

62 268 Pedro Campos cmcadeiras Senior Masculino 57:28 +22:27 06:03

63 271 Fernando Campos cmcadeiras Veterano M40 57:40 +22:39 06:04

64 207 Carlos Batista 5.7 crossfit Veterano M40 58:18 +23:16 06:08

65 311 Luis Salgado l&r Senior Masculino 01:02:18 +27:17 06:34

66 330 Renata Grilli pégasus Veterana F40 01:02:59 +27:58 06:38

67 329 Ana Carolina Rolim pégasus Senior Feminino 01:02:59 +27:58 06:38

68 285 João Coutinho filipe Senior Masculino 01:03:14 +28:13 06:39

69 286 Paulo Cunha filipe Senior Masculino 01:03:15 +28:14 06:40

70 284 Filipe Castro filipe Senior Masculino 01:03:15 +28:14 06:40

71 323 Olinda Sousa over the limit Senior Feminino 01:08:15 +33:14 07:11

72 325 Joao Campos over the limit Senior Masculino 01:08:17 +33:16 07:11

73 327 Maria Conceição Machado over the limit Veterana F40 01:08:21 +33:20 07:12

74 281 Sofia Salgueiro dupla barroso Senior Feminino 01:10:07 +35:06 07:23

75 282 Fabio barroso dupla barroso Senior Masculino 01:10:07 +35:06 07:23

76 296 Bruno Rocha gordon & companhia Senior Masculino 01:10:48 +35:46 07:27

77 299 Nuno Teixeira gordon & companhia Senior Masculino 01:10:48 +35:47 07:27

78 295 Afonso Coelho gordon & companhia Senior Masculino 01:10:48 +35:47 07:27

79 297 Daniel Pereira gordon & companhia Senior Masculino 01:10:48 +35:47 07:27

80 258 Mónica Fernandes challenge force Senior Feminino 01:11:26 +36:25 07:31

81 260 Sara Barradas challenge force Senior Feminino 01:11:35 +36:33 07:32

82 262 João Carlos challenge force Senior Masculino 01:11:50 +36:49 07:34

83 218 Vitor Lopes alphateam Senior Masculino 01:13:00 +37:59 07:41

84 213 Patrícia Graça alphateam Senior Feminino 01:13:00 +37:59 07:41

85 215 Fernando Jorge Ferreira 
Guedes Pena

alphateam Senior Masculino 01:13:00 +37:59 07:41

86 217 Rui Novais alphateam Senior Masculino 01:13:00 +37:59 07:41
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

87 214 Carlos Lopes alphateam Senior Masculino 01:13:00 +37:59 07:41

88 216 josé miguel melo rodrigues alphateam Senior Masculino 01:13:01 +37:59 07:41

89 243 Pedro boxfeet Senior Masculino 01:15:42 +40:41 07:58

90 241 Catarina Pereira boxfeet Senior Feminino 01:15:45 +40:44 07:58

91 265 Carlos Araújo challenge force Veterano M40 01:16:15 +41:13 08:02

92 254 Adriana Neves challenge force Senior Feminino 01:16:19 +41:18 08:02

93 257 Marta Ramos challenge force Senior Feminino 01:16:21 +41:19 08:02

94 261 Daniel Caetano challenge force Senior Masculino 01:16:25 +41:24 08:03

95 259 Paula Soares challenge force Senior Feminino 01:16:26 +41:25 08:03

96 264 Cândida Silva challenge force Veterana F40 01:16:31 +41:30 08:03

97 263 Ricardo Bessa challenge force Senior Masculino 01:16:38 +41:36 08:04

98 255 Ana Dias challenge force Senior Feminino 01:16:38 +41:36 08:04

99 256 Helena Carvalho challenge force Senior Feminino 01:17:01 +42:00 08:07

100 306 Miguel Martins habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 01:17:12 +42:11 08:08

101 220 Ana Isabel Silva amotinados trail Senior Feminino 01:18:30 +43:28 08:16

102 227 Paulo Miranda amotinados trail Veterano M40 01:18:30 +43:28 08:16

103 223 Iolanda Machado amotinados trail Senior Feminino 01:18:30 +43:29 08:16

104 222 Helena Pinto amotinados trail Senior Feminino 01:18:30 +43:29 08:16

105 225 Sandra Tomas amotinados trail Senior Feminino 01:18:31 +43:29 08:16

106 224 Paula Moura amotinados trail Senior Feminino 01:18:31 +43:29 08:16

107 228 Telmo Costa amotinados trail Veterano M40 01:18:31 +43:30 08:16

108 221 Elsa Costa amotinados trail Senior Feminino 01:18:31 +43:30 08:16

109 229 Vitor Teixeira amotinados trail Veterano M40 01:18:32 +43:31 08:16

110 312 Rui Lobo l&r Senior Masculino 01:21:01 +46:00 08:32

111 310 LUIS LOBO l&r Senior Masculino 01:21:01 +46:00 08:32

112 309 ADRIANA SALGADO l&r Senior Feminino 01:21:01 +46:00 08:32

113 290 Mônica Carvalho funmove - challenge your limits Senior Feminino 01:26:31 +51:29 09:06

114 289 Daniela Pereira funmove - challenge your limits Senior Feminino 01:26:31 +51:29 09:06

115 288 Catarina Machado funmove - challenge your limits Senior Feminino 01:26:31 +51:30 09:06

116 294 Joaquim da Silva funmove - challenge your limits Veterano M40 01:26:34 +51:32 09:07

117 293 Flavio Mendes funmove - challenge your limits Senior Masculino 01:26:36 +51:35 09:07

118 287 Adriana Carvalho funmove - challenge your limits Senior Feminino 01:26:37 +51:36 09:07

119 292 Carlos Inácio Fernandes Silva funmove - challenge your limits Senior Masculino 01:26:38 +51:36 09:07

120 316 Daniel Silva neighbors run Senior Masculino 01:27:56 +52:55 09:15

121 317 Leonardo Brito neighbors run Senior Masculino 01:27:56 +52:55 09:15

122 319 Luisa Soares neighbors run Veterana F40 01:27:56 +52:55 09:15

123 318 Leonel Soares neighbors run Senior Masculino 01:27:56 +52:55 09:15

124 320 Leonel Silva neighbors run Veterano M40 01:27:57 +52:55 09:16

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 16-Sep-2017 18:46
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Start 17.5ºC 55%16:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 17ºC 63%18:08

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 230 Ana Patricia B.T.M. Senior Feminino 47:31 +12:29 05:00

2 232 Eunice Moreira B.T.M. Senior Feminino 48:03 +13:01 05:04

3 231 Beckas Nascimento B.T.M. Senior Feminino 55:42 +20:41 05:52

4 233 Sara Nascimento B.T.M. Senior Feminino 56:15 +21:13 05:55

5 329 Ana Carolina Rolim Pégasus Senior Feminino 01:02:59 +27:58 06:38

6 323 Olinda Sousa Over the Limit Senior Feminino 01:08:15 +33:14 07:11

7 281 Sofia Salgueiro Dupla Barroso Senior Feminino 01:10:07 +35:06 07:23

8 258 Mónica Fernandes CHALLENGE FORCE Senior Feminino 01:11:26 +36:25 07:31

9 260 Sara Barradas CHALLENGE FORCE Senior Feminino 01:11:35 +36:33 07:32

10 213 Patrícia Graça AlphaTeam Senior Feminino 01:13:00 +37:59 07:41

11 241 Catarina Pereira Boxfeet Senior Feminino 01:15:45 +40:44 07:58

12 254 Adriana Neves CHALLENGE FORCE Senior Feminino 01:16:19 +41:18 08:02

13 257 Marta Ramos CHALLENGE FORCE Senior Feminino 01:16:21 +41:19 08:02

14 259 Paula Soares CHALLENGE FORCE Senior Feminino 01:16:26 +41:25 08:03

15 255 Ana Dias CHALLENGE FORCE Senior Feminino 01:16:38 +41:36 08:04

16 256 Helena Carvalho CHALLENGE FORCE Senior Feminino 01:17:01 +42:00 08:07

17 220 Ana Isabel Silva AMOTINADOS TRAIL Senior Feminino 01:18:30 +43:28 08:16

18 223 Iolanda Machado AMOTINADOS TRAIL Senior Feminino 01:18:30 +43:29 08:16

19 222 Helena Pinto AMOTINADOS TRAIL Senior Feminino 01:18:30 +43:29 08:16

20 225 Sandra Tomas AMOTINADOS TRAIL Senior Feminino 01:18:31 +43:29 08:16

21 224 Paula Moura AMOTINADOS TRAIL Senior Feminino 01:18:31 +43:29 08:16

22 221 Elsa Costa AMOTINADOS TRAIL Senior Feminino 01:18:31 +43:30 08:16

23 309 ADRIANA SALGADO L&R Senior Feminino 01:21:01 +46:00 08:32

24 290 Mônica Carvalho FunMove - Challenge Your Limits Senior Feminino 01:26:31 +51:29 09:06

25 289 Daniela Pereira FunMove - Challenge Your Limits Senior Feminino 01:26:31 +51:29 09:06

26 288 Catarina Machado FunMove - Challenge Your Limits Senior Feminino 01:26:31 +51:30 09:06

27 287 Adriana Carvalho FunMove - Challenge Your Limits Senior Feminino 01:26:37 +51:36 09:07

Senior Masculino
1 234 André Loureiro B.T.M. Senior Masculino 35:01 03:41

2 236 Francisco Fernandes B.T.M. Senior Masculino 37:18 +02:17 03:56

3 204 Ricardo Lobo 5.7 CROSSFIT Senior Masculino 37:48 +02:47 03:59

4 238 Vitor Gomes B.T.M. Senior Masculino 38:03 +03:02 04:00

5 239 Vitor Ramalho B.T.M. Senior Masculino 38:16 +03:15 04:02

6 235 Edgar Costa B.T.M. Senior Masculino 38:26 +03:25 04:03

7 272 Gil Castro crossfit Cidade berço Senior Masculino 39:36 +04:34 04:10

8 304 Francisco Silva Habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 40:00 +04:58 04:13

9 276 Ricardo Miranda crossfit Cidade berço Senior Masculino 40:38 +05:37 04:17
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10 291 André Teixeira FunMove - Challenge Your Limits Senior Masculino 42:12 +07:11 04:27

11 331 luis Ricardo Fontes Martins run4smile Senior Masculino 42:24 +07:22 04:28

12 332 Mauricio gabriel Ribeiro Leite run4smile Senior Masculino 42:45 +07:43 04:30

13 278 Rui Ribeiro crossfit Cidade berço Senior Masculino 43:11 +08:10 04:33

14 305 Hugo Sampaio Habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 43:12 +08:11 04:33

15 303 Emilio Alves Habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 43:13 +08:11 04:33

16 301 Bruno Sampaio Habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 43:14 +08:13 04:33

17 249 Vasco Jorge Rodrigues Costa CCN Bragança Senior Masculino 43:20 +08:18 04:34

18 206 Rui ferreira 5.7 CROSSFIT Senior Masculino 43:35 +08:34 04:35

19 338 André Lopes Terror dos Montes Senior Masculino 43:41 +08:40 04:36

20 275 Ricardo Ferreira crossfit Cidade berço Senior Masculino 43:51 +08:50 04:37

21 205 Rui Faria 5.7 CROSSFIT Senior Masculino 44:22 +09:20 04:40

22 212 Rui Manuel Tavares Fernandes ALIVE FITNESS CLUC Senior Masculino 45:10 +10:08 04:45

23 339 Hélder Oliveira Terror dos Montes Senior Masculino 45:15 +10:14 04:46

24 203 Marco Lobo 5.7 CROSSFIT Senior Masculino 45:22 +10:21 04:47

25 307 Sandro Oliveira Habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 45:36 +10:35 04:48

26 210 ARTURINHO ABRE MONTES Senior Masculino 45:43 +10:41 04:49

27 273 João Silva crossfit Cidade berço Senior Masculino 45:57 +10:55 04:50

28 302 Carlos Pimenta Habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 47:08 +12:06 04:58

29 201 Francisco Pinto 5.7 CROSSFIT Senior Masculino 47:09 +12:08 04:58

30 246 Nuno Pereira CCD Siemens Senior Masculino 47:16 +12:14 04:59

31 202 Hélio Silva 5.7 CROSSFIT Senior Masculino 47:22 +12:21 04:59

32 248 Pedro Miguel Da Cruz Pires CCN Bragança Senior Masculino 48:28 +13:27 05:06

33 324 Ilídio José Vieira Dias Over the Limit Senior Masculino 49:04 +14:03 05:10

34 237 Ricardo Rocha B.T.M. Senior Masculino 49:28 +14:27 05:13

35 326 Jorge Leal Over the Limit Senior Masculino 49:31 +14:30 05:13

36 300 Andre Sampaio Habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 50:30 +15:29 05:19

37 308 Vitor Araujo Habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 50:30 +15:29 05:19

38 277 Rui Fernandes crossfit Cidade berço Senior Masculino 51:39 +16:38 05:26

39 247 Cristiano Flávio Lopes Maceira CCN Bragança Senior Masculino 53:15 +18:14 05:36

40 251 Mário Jorge Ferreira Cfa Spartans Senior Masculino 55:47 +20:46 05:52

41 252 Ricardo Alexandre de Jesus Oliveira Cfa Spartans Senior Masculino 55:48 +20:47 05:53

42 245 Frederico Monteiro CCD Siemens Senior Masculino 55:50 +20:49 05:53

43 337 Samuel Leite Gomes Scouts Senior Masculino 55:52 +20:51 05:53

44 250 Filipe Nunes Cfa Spartans Senior Masculino 55:54 +20:53 05:53

45 340 Pedro Rego TheLegionTeam Senior Masculino 56:05 +21:04 05:54

46 334 Carlos Manuel Antunes da Costa Scouts Senior Masculino 56:07 +21:06 05:55

47 335 Hugo Daniel Mendes Abreu Scouts Senior Masculino 56:17 +21:16 05:56

48 333 Bruno Miguel Gomes Miranda Scouts Senior Masculino 56:38 +21:37 05:58

49 336 Luís Miguel Machado Mendes Scouts Senior Masculino 57:02 +22:00 06:00

50 267 Nuno Vieira CMcadeiras Senior Masculino 57:04 +22:03 06:00

51 270 Sergio Cruz CMcadeiras Senior Masculino 57:22 +22:21 06:02

52 268 Pedro Campos CMcadeiras Senior Masculino 57:28 +22:27 06:03

53 311 Luis Salgado L&R Senior Masculino 01:02:18 +27:17 06:34

54 285 João Coutinho Filipe Senior Masculino 01:03:14 +28:13 06:39

55 286 Paulo Cunha Filipe Senior Masculino 01:03:15 +28:14 06:40
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56 284 Filipe Castro Filipe Senior Masculino 01:03:15 +28:14 06:40

57 325 Joao Campos Over the Limit Senior Masculino 01:08:17 +33:16 07:11

58 282 Fabio barroso Dupla Barroso Senior Masculino 01:10:07 +35:06 07:23

59 296 Bruno Rocha Gordon & companhia Senior Masculino 01:10:48 +35:46 07:27

60 299 Nuno Teixeira Gordon & companhia Senior Masculino 01:10:48 +35:47 07:27

61 295 Afonso Coelho Gordon & companhia Senior Masculino 01:10:48 +35:47 07:27

62 297 Daniel Pereira Gordon & companhia Senior Masculino 01:10:48 +35:47 07:27

63 262 João Carlos CHALLENGE FORCE Senior Masculino 01:11:50 +36:49 07:34

64 218 Vitor Lopes AlphaTeam Senior Masculino 01:13:00 +37:59 07:41

65 215 Fernando Jorge Ferreira Guedes Pena AlphaTeam Senior Masculino 01:13:00 +37:59 07:41

66 217 Rui Novais AlphaTeam Senior Masculino 01:13:00 +37:59 07:41

67 214 Carlos Lopes AlphaTeam Senior Masculino 01:13:00 +37:59 07:41

68 216 josé miguel melo rodrigues AlphaTeam Senior Masculino 01:13:01 +37:59 07:41

69 243 Pedro Boxfeet Senior Masculino 01:15:42 +40:41 07:58

70 261 Daniel Caetano CHALLENGE FORCE Senior Masculino 01:16:25 +41:24 08:03

71 263 Ricardo Bessa CHALLENGE FORCE Senior Masculino 01:16:38 +41:36 08:04

72 306 Miguel Martins Habcarpintaria Senior Masculino 01:17:12 +42:11 08:08

73 312 Rui Lobo L&R Senior Masculino 01:21:01 +46:00 08:32

74 310 LUIS LOBO L&R Senior Masculino 01:21:01 +46:00 08:32

75 293 Flavio Mendes FunMove - Challenge Your Limits Senior Masculino 01:26:36 +51:35 09:07

76 292 Carlos Inácio Fernandes Silva FunMove - Challenge Your Limits Senior Masculino 01:26:38 +51:36 09:07

77 316 Daniel Silva Neighbors Run Senior Masculino 01:27:56 +52:55 09:15

78 317 Leonardo Brito Neighbors Run Senior Masculino 01:27:56 +52:55 09:15

79 318 Leonel Soares Neighbors Run Senior Masculino 01:27:56 +52:55 09:15

Veterana F40
1 240 Judite Ferreira B.T.M. Veterana F40 49:36 +14:35 05:13

2 253 Carla Dias Cfa Spartans Veterana F40 55:54 +20:53 05:53

3 330 Renata Grilli Pégasus Veterana F40 01:02:59 +27:58 06:38

4 327 Maria Conceição Machado Over the Limit Veterana F40 01:08:21 +33:20 07:12

5 264 Cândida Silva CHALLENGE FORCE Veterana F40 01:16:31 +41:30 08:03

6 319 Luisa Soares Neighbors Run Veterana F40 01:27:56 +52:55 09:15

Veterano M40
1 211 PEIXINHO ABRE MONTES Veterano M40 45:19 +10:18 04:46

2 208 Jorge Lobo 5.7 CROSSFIT Veterano M40 46:18 +11:17 04:53

3 209 Julio Lobo 5.7 CROSSFIT Veterano M40 46:18 +11:17 04:53

4 328 Emanuel Freitas Over the Limit Veterano M40 49:44 +14:43 05:14

5 271 Fernando Campos CMcadeiras Veterano M40 57:40 +22:39 06:04

6 207 Carlos Batista 5.7 CROSSFIT Veterano M40 58:18 +23:16 06:08

7 265 Carlos Araújo CHALLENGE FORCE Veterano M40 01:16:15 +41:13 08:02

8 227 Paulo Miranda AMOTINADOS TRAIL Veterano M40 01:18:30 +43:28 08:16

9 228 Telmo Costa AMOTINADOS TRAIL Veterano M40 01:18:31 +43:30 08:16

10 229 Vitor Teixeira AMOTINADOS TRAIL Veterano M40 01:18:32 +43:31 08:16
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11 294 Joaquim da Silva FunMove - Challenge Your Limits Veterano M40 01:26:34 +51:32 09:07

12 320 Leonel Silva Neighbors Run Veterano M40 01:27:57 +52:55 09:16
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 B.T.M. 1 + 2 + 4 7

2 crossfit Cidade berço 7 + 9 + 13 29

3 Habcarpintaria 8 + 14 + 15 37

4 5.7 CROSSFIT 3 + 18 + 21 42

5 CCN Bragança 17 + 37 + 46 100

6 Over the Limit 38 + 40 + 42 120

7 Cfa Spartans 48 + 49 + 52 149

8 Scouts 51 + 55 + 57 163

9 CMcadeiras 60 + 61 + 62 183

10 Filipe 68 + 69 + 70 207

11 Gordon & companhia 76 + 77 + 78 231

12 FunMove - Challenge Your Limits 10 + 113 + 114 237

13 CHALLENGE FORCE 80 + 81 + 82 243

14 AlphaTeam 83 + 84 + 85 252

15 L&R 65 + 110 + 111 286

16 AMOTINADOS TRAIL 101 + 102 + 103 306

17 Neighbors Run 120 + 121 + 122 363
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